## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of an Investigatory Docket to Review the Setup Installation Practices of Brune Mobile Sales

Case No. MO-2019-0258

#### NOTICE OF CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT AND REQUEST TO ADD ADDRESS TO SERVICE LIST

)

**COMES NOW** the Manager of the Manufactured Housing and Modular Units Program of the Public Service Commission ("Manager"), by and through counsel, and for this *Notice of Certified Mail Receipt and Request to Add Address to Service List* states as follows:

1. On March 27, 2019, the Commission ordered Staff to undertake an investigation of Brune Mobile Sales' installation and set-up practices and to provide a progress report regarding its investigation no later than September 27, 2019.

2. The Service List for the Commission's Order Opening an Investigation included the following address for Brune Mobile Sales:

Brune Mobile Sales Legal Department 901 N. Kingshighway Perryville, MO 63775

3. Pursuant to 4 CSR 240-2.090(1), Manager, by and through counsel, propounded discovery requests to Brune Mobile Sales under Missouri Court Rules 57.01, 58.01, and 59.01 at the address provided in the Service List. The certificate of service of these discovery requests is filed contemporaneously herewith.

4. Upon information and belief, Brune Mobile Sales does not utilize e-mail and, as such, the discovery requests were delivered to Brune Mobile Sales by certified mail.

5. The certified mail receipt was signed by CW Brune and dated May 3, 2019. The Certified Mail Receipt is filed contemporaneously herewith.

6. In box D of the Certified Mail Receipt, Mr. Brune identified a different delivery address from that included in the Commission's Service List:

#### 913 N. Kingshighway Perryville, MO 63775

7. Although Mr. Brune received the documents at the address in the Service List, Manager requests that the Commission also add the address identified on the Certified Mail Receipt to the Service List. A suggested address block is:

> Brune Mobile Sales Attn: Charles W. Brune 913 N. Kingshighway Perryville, MO 63775

WHEREFORE, Manager respectfully submits this *Notice of Certified Mail Receipt and Request to Add Address to Service List* for the Commission's information and Consideration and requests that 913 N. Kingshighway, Perryville, MO 63775, be added to the Service List.

Respectfully submitted,

# <u>/s/ Alexandra L. Klaus</u>

Alexandra L. Klaus Missouri Bar No. 67196 Attorney for the Staff of the Missouri Public Service Commission P.O. Box 360 Jefferson City, MO 65102 573-751-1854 (Voice) 573-751-9285 (Fax) lexi.klaus@psc.mo.gov

### CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing have been mailed, hand-delivered, transmitted by facsimile, or electronically mailed to all parties and/or counsel of record on this 21st day of May, 2019.

/s/ Alexandra L. Klaus



